
2003 Oregon State Baseball
Conference statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(Pacific-10 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-17   Home: 3-9   Away: 4-8   Pacific-10: 7-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 Tony Calderon  . 3 6 0 24-24 89 21 32 9 0 1 17 44  . 4 9 4 14 3 17 0  . 4 5 8 1 1 0-1 39 78 7  . 9 4 4

10 Chris Biles  . 3 2 9 24-18 76 15 25 11 1 2 17 44  . 5 7 9 6 1 15 1  . 3 8 6 0 0 1-3 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

23 Jacoby Ellsbury  . 3 2 6 24-22 92 25 30 4 1 4 13 48  . 5 2 2 8 5 18 0  . 4 0 6 1 2 6-7 61 1 1  . 9 8 4

 1 Aaron Mathews  . 3 1 0 21-20 84 9 26 3 0 1 12 32  . 3 8 1 7 0 17 1  . 3 6 3 0 3 5-7 57 2 0 1.000

19 Seth Pietsch  . 3 0 2 24-24 96 20 29 3 0 4 13 44  . 4 5 8 13 1 16 2  . 3 9 1 0 2 3-4 36 2 1  . 9 7 4

33 Andy Jarvis  . 2 9 7 24-24 101 17 30 4 0 4 17 46  . 4 5 5 8 0 10 5  . 3 4 2 2 2 0-0 214 19 3  . 9 8 7

18 Levi Webber  . 2 9 2 21-10 48 8 14 5 0 2 10 25  . 5 2 1 2 1 14 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

32 Paul Richie  . 2 7 6 21-16 58 5 16 3 1 0 10 21  . 3 6 2 6 0 12 0  . 3 3 8 1 1 1-3 79 18 1  . 9 9 0

30 Chris Kunda  . 2 5 0 24-23 88 17 22 5 1 4 10 41  . 4 6 6 16 2 24 2  . 3 7 7 0 2 0-0 45 58 4  . 9 6 3

34 Billy Munich  . 2 5 0 11-7 20 3 5 0 0 1 2 8  . 4 0 0 5 1 3 0  . 4 2 3 0 1 0-1 38 8 0 1.000

14 Brad Mellinger  . 1 7 3 22-18 52 6 9 0 1 0 10 11  . 2 1 2 6 0 10 1  . 2 5 9 0 6 0-1 25 37 8  . 8 8 6

26 Mark Jackson  . 1 6 7 10-4 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 3 0 3 0  . 4 4 4 0 1 0-0 2 8 2  . 8 3 3

 3 Rob Recuenco  . 1 5 4 11-3 13 0 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 5 4 1 1 5 0  . 2 6 7 0 1 0-0 9 4 1  . 9 2 9

 2 Kerisi Reynolds  . 1 5 4 10-2 13 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 3 1 2 1 6 1  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

24 Ian McMullen  . 0 0 0 12-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000

 8 Jake Postlewait  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000

40 Nathan Pendley  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 2  . 6 0 0

 6 Kane TenPas  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 7 24 846 149 243 48 5 23 135 370  . 4 3 7 98 16 177 14  . 3 7 0 5 23 18-29 631 262 33  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 3 3 2 24 888 214 295 52 7 33 203 460  . 5 1 8 107 23 126 18  . 4 1 4 9 13 25-38 645 242 32  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (194), Opp (196). DPs turned - Team (25), Opp (17). CI - Team (1), Richie 1.

(Pacific-10 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 8 Jake Postlewait  4 . 5 8 1-1 7 6 1 0/0 0 35.1 49 21 18 12 15 5 2 3  . 3 3 1 2 0 1 2 2
44 Noel Clark  4 . 7 6 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 5 4 3 2 4 0 1 1  . 2 3 8 2 0 0 1 1
40 Nathan Pendley  6 . 2 3 1-2 12 0 0 0/0 1 17.1 19 15 12 13 17 2 0 1  . 2 7 5 6 2 0 0 2
28 Ty Kline  6 . 9 1 0-1 12 0 0 0/0 1 14.1 18 12 11 6 9 6 0 3  . 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
25 Ben Rowe  7 . 2 4 1-6 8 8 2 0/0 0 51.0 61 49 41 25 25 14 3 8  . 2 9 5 3 3 0 1 3
 7 Stephen Copeland  7 . 7 8 2-3 8 8 0 0/0 0 39.1 54 38 34 15 27 11 0 9  . 3 2 9 1 4 0 3 2
12 Kenny Anderson  8 . 6 8 0-1 10 2 0 0/0 0 18.2 30 29 18 15 14 4 1 0  . 3 6 1 3 8 0 0 0
15 Jared Sanders 10.50 0-1 7 0 0 0/0 1 6.0 10 7 7 3 1 3 0 1  . 3 8 5 4 0 1 0 1
 9 Andy Baldwin 10.67 1-1 10 0 0 0/0 2 14.1 28 17 17 9 11 5 0 7  . 3 9 4 5 2 0 0 0
11 Mike Ekstrom 18.00 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 8 8 8 4 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 1
 4 Kurt Steele 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 6 6 6 1 1 1 0 0  . 6 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
29 Jon Koller 30.86 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 7 8 8 2 1 1 0 0  . 4 6 7 0 2 0 0 0
Totals  7 . 7 9 7-17 24 24 3 0/0 5 210.1 295 214 182 107 126 52 7 33  . 3 3 2 29 23 2 9 13

Opponents  5 . 4 0 17-7 24 24 2 1/1 5 215.0 243 149 129 98 177 48 5 23  . 2 8 7 17 16 6 5 23

PB - Team (6), Richie 4, McMullen 1, Munich 1, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (2), Munich 2, Opp (2).



2003 Oregon State Baseball
Conference statistics for Oregon State (as of Feb 10, 2012)

(Pacific-10 games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 1 Aaron Mathews 59 57 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Billy Munich 46 38 8 0 1.000 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 1 0
24 Ian McMullen 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 1 0
 8 Jake Postlewait 9 2 7 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
 7 Stephen Copeland 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0
28 Ty Kline 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0
18 Levi Webber 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 6 Kane TenPas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 2 Kerisi Reynolds 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 Andy Baldwin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kenny Anderson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Paul Richie 98 79 18 1  . 9 9 0 0 14 9  . 6 0 9 4 1
33 Andy Jarvis 236 214 19 3  . 9 8 7 23 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jacoby Ellsbury 63 61 1 1  . 9 8 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 Seth Pietsch 39 36 2 1  . 9 7 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
30 Chris Kunda 107 45 58 4  . 9 6 3 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Tony Calderon 124 39 78 7  . 9 4 4 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Rob Recuenco 14 9 4 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ben Rowe 13 4 8 1  . 9 2 3 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0
14 Brad Mellinger 70 25 37 8  . 8 8 6 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
26 Mark Jackson 12 2 8 2  . 8 3 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 Chris Biles 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
40 Nathan Pendley 5 1 2 2  . 6 0 0 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0
44 Noel Clark 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 4 Kurt Steele 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 Jon Koller 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Jared Sanders 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mike Ekstrom 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 926 631 262 33  . 9 6 4 25 25 13  . 6 5 8 6 1

Opponents 919 645 242 32  . 9 6 5 17 18 11  . 6 2 1 2 0


